P0100206646161

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| 8000044566588 | |
|-----------------------|--|
| -07/02/0101113010 | |
| *****78.75 *****78.75 | |
| | |

SUBJECT: Especially Created, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above captioned business and check for Seventy Eight and 75/00 dollars (\$78.75).

. . .

From: Stacy Zeman 17736 123 Terrace North Jupiter, FL 33478.

2 AM 8: 32

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be **ESPECIALLY CREATED**, INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

ç

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 17736 123 Terrace North, Jupiter, FL 33478.

ARTICLE III - SHARES

The number of shares of common stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 (one hundred).

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Stacy Zeman, 17736 123 Terrace North, Jupiter, FL 33478.

ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are) Stacy Zeman, 17736 123 Terrace North, Jupiter, FL 33478.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 26 day of June, 2001.

Incorporator/Registered agent I hereby accept the designation as registered agent for the above corporation.